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Appropriations for Electric, Supply and Railways Improvement
Authorization Accounts.

ELECTRIC SUPPLY ACCOUNT.

RAILWAYS IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATION ACT 1914
ACCOUNT.

1919-20.

Vote No. 68.—Development of Water-power 600,
£
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Item.
ELECTRIC SUPPLY ACCOUNT.

£ ££

i
2
3

VOTE No. 68.
Development of Water-power (including Salaries,

Travelling Expenses, War Bonus, and all other
Expenses)—

Arapuni scheme
Mangahao scheme
Horahora scheme extensions
Lake Coleridge scheme—

New works
Purchases of material for stock
Working-expenses, maintenance, repairs, &c.

Surveys and investigation of other schemes —

North Island
South Island

250,000
250,000
50,000

4
5
6

■ 90,000
10,000
20,000

7
8

20,000
20,000

Less estimated credits on capital account
710,000

8,000

Total required for current year—Vote No. 68 ...

702,000
600,000

ELECTRIC SUPPLY ACCOUNT .. £600, 300

1919-20.

Railways Improvement
£

150,000

£ £

RAILWAYS IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATION
ACT 1914 ACCOUNT.

Railways Improvement—
Improvements as authorized in Schedule to Act (on

account) 150,000

Total 150,000

RAILWAYS IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIO
ACT 1914 ACCOUNT

)

.. £150,000
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