Appropriations for Electric Supply and Railways Improvement Authorization Accounts.

## ELECTRIC SUPPLY ACCOUNT.

		£ 600,000	
Vote	No. 68.—Development of Water-power		
Item.	ELECTRIC SUPPLY ACCOUNT.	£	£
	VOTE No. 68.  Development of Water-power (including Salaries, Travelling Expenses, War Bonus, and all other		
1	Expenses)— Arapuni scheme	250,000	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Mangahao scheme	250,000	
3	Horahora scheme extensions Lake Coleridge scheme—	50,000	
4	New works	• 90,000	
$\tilde{5}$	Purchases of material for stock	10,000	
6	Working-expenses, maintenance, repairs, &c Surveys and investigation of other schemes—	20,000	
7	North Island	20,000	
8	South Island	20,000	
	Less estimated credits on capital account	710,000 8,000	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 68	702,000	600,000

## RAILWAYS IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATION ACT 1914 ACCOUNT.

<del></del>					1919–20.	
Railways Improven	vays Improvement				£ 150,000	
					£	£
RAILWAYS I	ACT 1914 AC		IORIZATIO	N		
Railways Improv Improvements account)		l in Sche	dule to Ac	t (on	150,000	
	TOTAL					150,000